​ ​ ​ ​ (I)  ​ Resident general deer licenses shall not be limited in 
number and shall be issued through the ELS.  Resident general deer licenses may also be applied 
for and issued through the initial drawings by submission of a completed application.  

​ ​ ​ (iv)  ​ Elk.  A total license limit of seven thousand two hundred-fifty (7,250) 
nonresident elk licenses shall be made available to nonresident applicants in the initial drawing 
each year.  Reduced price cow/calf elk licenses and limited quota elk licenses remaining after the 
initial drawing may be made available to nonresidents in addition to the limit of seven thousand 
two hundred fifty (7,250).  Sixteen percent (16%) of the total available limited quota full price 
and reduced price cow/calf elk licenses shall initially be offered to nonresidents in the 
nonresident elk initial drawing.  The order of the nonresident elk initial drawings described in

[...]

In addition to the statutorily prescribed application fees, the price of 
reduced price cow/calf elk licenses shall be forty-three dollars ($43) for residents, twenty dollars 
($20) for resident youth, five dollars ($5) for resident pioneers, twenty-seven dollars ($27) for 
pioneer heritage, two hundred eighty-eight dollars ($288) for nonresidents and one hundred 
dollars ($100) for nonresident youth.   

​ ​ ​ (E)  ​ Resident general elk licenses shall not be limited in number and 
shall be issued through the ELS.  General elk licenses may also be applied for and issued through